

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11736 of 2023**

=====

PRAKASHBHAI NANJIBHAI BHAGORA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS CHETNA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 11/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Under the instructions, learned advocate for the applicants requests to permit the applicant No. 1 to withdraw this application at this stage and seeks permission to withdraw the same. Permission, as sought for; stands granted. Present application stands disposed of as withdrawn qua the applicant no.1 at this stage.

Rule returnable on 5th December 2023. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1-State.

As the applicants no.2 to 5 are the relatives of the original accused no.1-husband and no specific role of the applicants No.2 to 5 is mentioned in the impugned complaint, interim

relief in terms of para 7(C) of this petition stands granted qua the applicants No.2 to 5 till the returnable date.

K. S. DARJI

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)