

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11736 of 2023**

=====  
PRAKASHBHAI NANJIBHAI BHAGORA( disposed of as withdrwan) & ORS.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5  
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MS RAKSHA S DIKSHIT(5568) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

***CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI***

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Subham Wagmare for learned advocate Mr. Jaydeep Sindhi for the petitioners requests for some time with the consent of the other side. Time is granted.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **20.07.2026**.

***(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)***

phalguni